



Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Brady Industries of Idaho		Gem State		Hanson		KCDA		Porter's Office Products		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SM0024	144	Each	DISINFECTANT. Oxivir TB, quart containers. <b>Oxivir ONLY</b>	3.12	449.28	3.60	518.40									4.06	584.64	3.33	479.52		
SM0059	36	Each	PAD Microfiber 24" dry. Length 24½", width 5½", height ½". Rubbermaid Q424 or equivalent.	9.25	333.00	4.18	150.48			2.17	78.12	13.48	485.28	8.09	291.24	12.07	434.52	13.51	486.36	8.22	295.92
SM0065	24	Each	PAD Microfiber 18" wet. Length 18½", width 5½", height ½". Rubbermaid Q410 or equivalent.	7.00	168.00	3.40	81.60					10.22	245.28	6.29	150.96	9.49	227.76	10.61	254.64	6.25	150.00
SM0093A		Gallon	WOOD FLOOR. Street shoe gym coat with catalyst, TyGlu water based coating or alternate products of same quality to ensure proper coating of 110,780 square feet of hard wood surface floor to be finished by the School District.	75.00	15,000.00	58.00	6,670.00	83.41	16,182.21							55.58	12,338.76	412.63	?		

				Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified		Non-responsive on Unit of measurement		DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard		Bid Award					
				All American Poly		Brady Industries of Idaho		Central Poly		Gem State		Hanson		Interboro	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0004	650	Each	BLEACH. 1 gallon plastic bottles. Minimum 5.25 sodium hypochlorite.			1.70	1,105.00			2.18	1,417.00				
SS0005	288	Each	BOWL MOPS. White acrylon ball with offset head on 8" plastic head. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>							0.68	195.84	0.67	192.96		
SS0008	48	Each	BROOM, Angle Commercial grade, flagged bristles. 10" to 14" sweep surface. Angle fibers made from 95% recycled plastic. Thick Steal handle with swivel hang cap. O'Cedar #91351 or equal.							9.35	195.84	4.88	234.24		
SS0017	1,600	Case	CAN LINERS. 33" x 39" 1.5 ml. 100 liners per case. Black Color. Low Density. <b>No flat pack. SAMPLE REQUIRED. Split shipment of 800 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>	9.46	15,136.00 NO SAMPLE			9.95	15,920.00	10.69	17,104.00	10.86	17,376.00	11.40 9.24 8.94 6.98	18,240.00 14,784.00 14,304.00 11,168.00
SS0018	1,600	Case	CAN LINERS. 24" x 32" 1.5 ml. 500 liners per case. <b>Black Color.</b> Low Density. <b>No flat pack. SAMPLE REQUIRED. Split shipment of 800 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>	24.30	38,880.00			19.40 27.10	31,040.00 43,360.00	14.30	22,880.00	14.53	23,248.00	34.94 29.34 23.98 12.82 11.32	55,904.00 46,994.00 28,368.00 20,512.00 18,112.00
SS0020	120	Gallon	CARPET SHAMPOO. For rotary and hot water extraction machines. Minimum dilution 50 to 1. Include specifications and dilution ratios. 1 gallon containers. Spartan Contempo V No. 3092-04 only.			6.40	768.00			7.36	883.20				
SS0021	60	Gallon	CARPET SPOTTER. 1 gallon containers. All purpose Spartan SSE Spray 3033-04 only.							5.57	334.20				
SS0022	300	Gallon	CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE. Johnson Diversey Stride Citrus Neutral Cleaner ONLY. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Minimum 40 to 1.			5.10	1,530.00			6.31	1,893.00				
SS0023	408	Gallon	CLEANER, BOWL. Phosphoric acid, 15% to 25%. 1 gallon containers. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Husky 305 only.									8.43	3,439.44		
SS0024	700	Gallon	CLEANER, DISINFECTANT. Quaternary ammonium. 1 gallon containers. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Husky 800 only.									8.58	6,006.00		
SS0025	36	Gallon	CLEANER, GLASS. 1 to 20 dilution. Gallon Containers Only			4.88	175.68			8.32	299.52				

				Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award								
				All American Poly		Brady Industries of Idaho		Central Poly		Gem State		Hanson		Interboro	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0026	96	Quarts	CLEANER, PORCELAIN OR TILE. M-95 by Spartan only.							1.66	159.36				
SS0028	18	Each	CONVERSION DOLLY. Attaches to bottom of 32-gallon Rubbermaid #2636 or Continental #3200 and 44-gallon Rubbermaid #2643 or Continental #4444 barrels.			18.00	324.00			23.85	429.30				
SS0030	288	Each	DEODORANT BLOCKS. 4 oz. with wire hanger.							0.76	218.88				
SS0033	12	Each	DUST PANS, 12" metal.							4.07	48.84				
SS0039	48	Each	CARPET, GUM FREEZE. 12 oz. Aerosol. 12/case. All Star or Pro-Link. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							1.98	95.04				
SS0046	12	Each	HANDLE, TAPERED. 1-1/8" diameter, 5' lacquered hardwood.							3.10	37.20				
SS0048	12	Each	HANDLE, THREADED. 15/16" diameter, 5' lacquered hardwood, metal end.							2.91	34.92				
SS0049	36	Each	HANDLE, WET MOP. Large. Enameled tubular steel handle. 7" Metal Quick Away wide head. For use with 20 oz. to 32 oz. Mop heads. Telescoping Handle. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>												
SS0051	12	Each	HANDLE, WET MOP. Standard wing-nut construction with adjustable rigid A-frame pressure bar and hinged detachable cross-bar. 54" lacquered hardwood handle, 6" wide metal head. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							11.91	142.92				
SS0052	24	Each	HOLDER. Doodle Bug with swivel and threaded hole. Tolco #280157 or equal							5.81	139.44	5.40	129.60		
SS0056	300	Each	MASKS, Dust and Paint. Non-toxic. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>							0.17	51.00				
SS0061	24	Each	MOP - DUST, 3" x 48". Cotton yarn, loop end. Washable. Golden Star or equal. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							11.41	273.84				
SS0065	288	Each	MOP - WET, 20 oz. Cotton, rayon blend only. Stitched across the bottom. No microfiber. Washable. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							4.91	1,414.08	3.16	910.08		

**Custodial Supplies - Recap** SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25  
 2018-2019 3115 Poleline Road  
 Pocatello, ID 83201

				Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award								
				All American Poly		Brady Industries of Idaho		Central Poly		Gem State		Hanson		Interboro	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0066	408	Each	MOP - WET, 24 oz. Cotton, rayon blend only. Stitched across the bottom. No microfiber Washable. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>			3.40	1,387.20			6.18	2,521.44	3.79	1,546.32		
SS0067	12	Each	MOP, Bucket/Wringer combo, down press wringer with comfort grip handle, 36 oz. capacity, easy lift handle, non-marking 3" casters.			39.88	478.56			50.12	601.44	70.80	849.60		
SS0069	180	Each	PAD, RED BUFFING, 20". 3M. 51 line or equal.			2.40	432.00			2.28	410.40	2.25	405.00		
SS0072	1,000	Each	PAD, CLEAN UP. 6" x 9". Green pad, used for scouring and abrasive cleaning. <b>3M ONLY SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>							0.24	240.00	0.22	220.00		
SS0074	50	Each	PAD, DOODLE BUG. Brown, 4" x 10". 5/package. 20/case.							1.16	58.00	0.54	27.00		
SS0094	3	5 Gallon	SEAL, PENETRATING. Wood floors. Spartan OMV 33 <b>ONLY.</b>							94.58	283.74				
SS0098	1,008	Each	ERASER SPONGE - Used for the removal of set in stains and prime. Three layer, size 2.6878 x 4.375. Mr. Clean Magic Eraser <b>ONLY. SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>			0.85	856.80			0.99	997.92				
SS0099	24	Each	SPONGE. Cellulose #10 or equal.							1.71	41.04				
SS0100	800	Each	SPONGE. 3M #74 or equal. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>			0.59	472.00			0.74	592.00	0.52	416.00		
SS0102	100	Each	SPRAYER BOTTLE. Continental #922 B 24 oz. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>							0.68	68.00				
SS0103	300	Each	SPRAYER, TRIGGER. Continental, #922, H-7 or equal. Red and white or equivalent. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							0.78	234.00	0.52	156.00		
SS0105	144	Gallon	STRIPPER, Wax. Johnsons Bravo Brand <b>ONLY.</b>			9.55	1,375.20			10.25	1,476.00				
SS0111	12	Each	WASTE BARREL, 32 gallon. Rubbermaid #2632 or Continental #3200 (Grey only).			12.00	144.00			14.72	176.64	21.00	252.00		
SS0114	48	Each	WASTE BASKET. Rubbermaid #2957 or Continental #4114 (Dark Brown only).							6.24	299.52	6.74	323.52		
SS0118	200	Each	SANDING DISC. 6-inch, 180-Grit. Diamond abrasive with hook and sifast backing.			6.43	1,286.00								
SS0120	2,000	Each	BACKPACK BAG. Megavia micro, 2 ply, 10 qt. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>			0.58	1,160.00			0.74	1,480.00	0.58	1,160.00		
SS0123	48	Each	FINISH MOP - 24 x 5 inch rayon blend.							9.74	467.52	7.98	383.04		

**Custodial Supplies - Recap** SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25  
 2018-2019 3115 Poleline Road  
 Pocatello, ID 83201

Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified    Non-responsive on Unit of measurement    DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard    Bid Award

Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	All American Poly		Brady Industries of Idaho		Central Poly		Gem State		Hanson		Interboro	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0127	50	Each	PAD, RED BUFFING - 13 inch 3M 51 line or equal.							1.10	55.00	1.18	59.00		
SS0128	12	Case	Stainless Steel Wipes, Pop-Up 6/40. Turbo Towel or Netcare 993. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>							56.26	675.12	44.63	535.56		

Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	KCDA		Porter's Office Products		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Unipak		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0004	650	Each	BLEACH. 1 gallon plastic bottles. Minimum 5.25 sodium hypochlorite.	1.86	1,209.00	1.79	1,163.50			1.94	1,261.00			2.11	1,371.50	1.82	1,183.00
SS0005	288	Each	BOWL MOPS. White acrylon ball with offset head on 8" plastic head. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>					0.43	123.84	0.64	184.32			0.79	227.52	0.59	169.92
SS0008	48	Each	BROOM, Angle Commercial grade, flagged bristles. 10" to 14" sweep surface. Angle fibers made from 95% recycled plastic. Thick Steel handle with swivel hang cap. O'Cedar #91351 or equal.			10.21	490.08	3.49	167.52					5.36	257.28		
SS0017	1,600	Case	CAN LINERS. 33" x 39" 1.5 ml. 100 liners per case. Black Color. Low Density. <b>No flat pack. SAMPLE REQUIRED. Split shipment of 800 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>							15.43	24,688.00	9.25	14,800.00	13.66	21,856.00	20.08	32,128.00
SS0018	1,600	Case	CAN LINERS. 24" x 32" 1.5 ml. 500 liners per case. <b>Black Color.</b> Low Density. <b>No flat pack. SAMPLE REQUIRED. Split shipment of 800 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>									13.90	22,240.00	17.83	28,528.00	34.67	55,472.00
SS0020	120	Gallon	CARPET SHAMPOO. For rotary and hot water extraction machines. Minimum dilution 50 to 1. Include specifications and dilution ratios. 1 gallon containers. Spartan Contempo V No. 3092-04 only.														
SS0021	60	Gallon	CARPET SPOTTER. 1 gallon containers. All purpose Spartan SSE Spray 3033-04 only.														
SS0022	300	Gallon	CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE. Johnson Diversey Stride Citrus Neutral Cleaner ONLY. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Minimum 40 to 1.	6.92	2,076.00					6.93	2,079.00			5.69	1,707.00		
SS0023	408	Gallon	CLEANER, BOWL. Phosphoric acid, 15% to 25%. 1 gallon containers. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Husky 305 only.														
SS0024	700	Gallon	CLEANER, DISINFECTANT. Quaternary ammonium. 1 gallon containers. Include specifications and dilution ratios. Husky 800 only.														
SS0025	36	Gallon	CLEANER, GLASS. 1 to 20 dilution. Gallon Containers Only							14.72	529.92			16.02	576.72		

Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	KCDA		Porter's Office Products		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Unipak		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0026	96	Quarts	CLEANER, PORCELAIN OR TILE. M-95 by Spartan only.													11.62	1,115.52
SS0028	18	Each	CONVERSION DOLLY. Attaches to bottom of 32-gallon Rubbermaid #2636 or Continental #3200 and 44-gallon Rubbermaid #2643 or Continental #4444 barrels.	19.31	347.58			16.89	304.02	26.92	484.56					26.94	484.92
SS0030	288	Each	DEODORANT BLOCKS. 4 oz. with wire hanger.					0.53	152.64	0.88	253.44					0.69	198.72
SS0033	12	Each	DUST PANS, 12" metal.	3.85	46.20			3.39	40.68	4.02	48.24					3.32	39.84
SS0039	48	Each	CARPET, GUM FREEZE. 12 oz. Aerosol. 12/case. All Star or Pro-Link. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					1.99	95.52	4.62	221.76					2.97	142.56
SS0046	12	Each	HANDLE, TAPERED. 1-1/8" diameter, 5' lacquered hardwood.	2.50	30.00	5.84	70.08	2.19	26.28	2.89	34.68			3.11	37.32	2.66	31.92
SS0048	12	Each	HANDLE, THREADED. 15/16" diameter, 5' lacquered hardwood, metal end.	2.59	31.08	5.00	60.00	1.99	23.88	2.12	25.44			2.81	33.72	3.08	36.96
SS0049	36	Each	HANDLE, WET MOP. Large. Enameled tubular steel handle. 7" Metal Quick Away wide head. For use with 20 oz. to 32 oz. Mop heads. Telescoping Handle. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>														
SS0051	12	Each	HANDLE, WET MOP. Standard wing-nut construction with adjustable rigid A-frame pressure bar and hinged detachable cross-bar. 54" lacquered hardwood handle, 6" wide metal head. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					4.98	59.76	5.66	67.92						
SS0052	24	Each	HOLDER. Doodle Bug with swivel and threaded hole. Tolco #280157 or equal	35.02	840.48			3.79	90.96	4.39	105.36			16.59	398.16	11.25	270.00
SS0056	300	Each	MASKS, Dust and Paint. Non-toxic. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>					0.12	36.00	0.46	138.00					0.16	48.00
SS0061	24	Each	MOP - DUST, 3" x 48". Cotton yarn, loop end. Washable. Golden Star or equal. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					3.49	83.76 No Sample								
SS0065	288	Each	MOP - WET, 20 oz. Cotton, rayon blend only. Stitched across the bottom. No microfiber. Washable. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					2.98	858.24 No Sample	5.33	1,535.04						



Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	KCDA		Porter's Office Products		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Unipak		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0066	408	Each	MOP - WET, 24 oz. Cotton, rayon blend only. Stitched across the bottom. No microfiber Washable. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					3.89	1,587.12	6.63	2,705.04			4.19	1,709.52		
SS0067	12	Each	MOP, Bucket/Wringer combo, down press wringer with comfort grip handle, 36 oz. capacity, easy lift handle, non-marking 3" casters.	45.49	545.88			39.98	479.76	124.63	1,495.56			53.98	647.76	50.55	606.60
SS0069	180	Each	PAD, RED BUFFING, 20". 3M. 51 line or equal.	6.06	1,090.80	5.14	925.20	2.19	394.20	3.10	558.00			2.60	468.00	2.48	446.40
SS0072	1,000	Each	PAD, CLEAN UP. 6" x 9". Green pad, used for scouring and abrasive cleaning. <b>3M ONLY SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>	0.56	560.00	0.51	510.00	0.17	170.00					0.04	40.00	0.20	200.00
SS0074	50	Each	PAD, DOODLE BUG. Brown, 4" x 10". 5/package. 20/case.	1.87	93.50	1.63	81.50	0.57	28.50	0.73	36.50			1.63	81.50	2.55	127.50
SS0094	3	5 Gallon	SEAL, PENETRATING. Wood floors. Spartan OMV 33 <b>ONLY.</b>														
SS0098	1,008	Each	ERASER SPONGE - Used for the removal of set in stains and prime. Three layer, size 2.6878 x 4.375. Mr. Clean Magic Eraser <b>ONLY. SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>			1.00	1,008.00	0.86	866.88	1.31	1,320.48			0.85	856.80		
SS0099	24	Each	SPONGE. Cellulose #10 or equal.	1.76	42.24			1.43	34.32	1.78	42.72			2.27	54.48	0.40	9.60
SS0100	800	Each	SPONGE. 3M #74 or equal. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>	1.93	1,544.00	2.05	1,640.00	0.48	384.00	0.77	616.00			1.44	1,152.00	0.50	400.00
SS0102	100	Each	SPRAYER BOTTLE. Continental #922 B 24 oz. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>					0.39	39.00	0.53	53.00			0.54	54.00	0.36	36.00
SS0103	300	Each	SPRAYER, TRIGGER. Continental, #922, H-7 or equal. Red and white or equivalent. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					0.38	114.00	0.51	153.00			0.43	129.00	0.35	105.00
SS0105	144	Gallon	STRIPPER, Wax. Johnsons Bravo Brand <b>ONLY.</b>	48.50	6,984.00					12.80	1,843.20			12.34	1,776.96		
SS0111	12	Each	WASTE BARREL, 32 gallon. Rubbermaid #2632 or Continental #3200 (Grey only).	13.05	156.60	31.29	375.48	18.99	227.88	23.65	283.80			14.49	173.88	16.50	198.00
SS0114	48	Each	WASTE BASKET. Rubbermaid #2957 or Continental #4114 (Dark Brown only).					5.98	287.04	8.28	397.44			6.15	295.20	6.00	288.00
SS0118	200	Each	SANDING DISC. 6-inch, 180-Grit. Diamond abrasive with hook and sifast backing.														
SS0120	2,000	Each	BACKPACK BAG. Megavia micro, 2 ply, 10 qt. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>							0.78	1,560.00						
SS0123	48	Each	FINISH MOP - 24 x 5 inch rayon blend.							8.42	404.16			14.00	672.00		

Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	KCDA		Porter's Office Products		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Unipak		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SS0127	50	Each	PAD, RED BUFFING - 13 inch 3M 51 line or equal.	3.25	162.50	2.39	119.50	1.28	64.00	1.66	83.00			1.34	67.00	1.30	65.00
SS0128	12	Case	Stainless Steel Wipes, Pop-Up 6/40. Turbo Towel or Netcare 993. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED.</b>					47.95	575.40	52.98	635.76			52.88	634.56		

Custodial Supplies - Recap 2018-2019				SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25 3115 Poleline Road Pocatello, ID 83201		Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award
				KCDA		Superior Filtration		RealKleen	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
TU0010	36	Each	Pre-pleated, wire support, 24"x24"x4". Precisionaire with standard capacity or equal.			5.23	188.28	7.06	254.16
TU0012	12	Each	9-3/8" x 22" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 1" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			2.05	24.60	4.44	53.28
TU0019	24	Each	14" x 20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 1" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			2.08	49.92	3.00	72.00
TU0028	12	Each	16" x 25" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 1" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			2.24	26.88	3.22	38.64
TU0030	24	Each	20" x 20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 1" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			2.24	53.76	3.22	77.28
TU0039	468	Each	24" x 24" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	4.27	1,998.36	3.10	1,450.80	3.87	1,811.16
TU0040	516	Each	16" x 20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	3.01	1,553.16	2.00	1,032.00	2.75	1,419.00
TU0043	432	Each	16" x 25" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	3.37	1,455.84	2.29	989.28	2.97	1,283.04
TU0044	648	Each	20" x 20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	3.37	2,183.76	2.41	1,561.68	2.95	1,911.60
TU0045	432	Each	20" x 25" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	3.81	1,645.92	2.63	1,136.16	3.18	1,373.76
TU0047	12	Each	25" x 25" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	6.27	75.24	3.01	36.12	4.00	48.00
TU0051	12	Each	14"x20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			2.30	27.60	2.77	33.24
TU0052	48	Each	14-7/8"x24" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			7.15	343.20	5.89	282.72

Custodial Supplies - Recap 2018-2019				SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25 3115 Poleline Road Pocatello, ID 83201		Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award	
				KCDA		Superior Filtration		RealKleen		
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
TU0053	48	Each	16" x 16" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			5.15	247.20	4.08	195.84	
TU0056	36	Each	18" x 20" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	4.28	154.08	2.58	92.88	2.99	107.64	
TU0057	60	Each	18" x 25" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	5.49	329.40	3.05	183.00	3.26	195.60	
TU0058	156	Each	18-7/8" x 38" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			15.27	2,382.12	13.04	2,034.24	
TU0059	48	Each	16-3/4" x 23-3/4" x 2" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.			11.11	533.28	6.02	288.96	
TU0060	60	Each	20" x 30" x 2" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.	4.45	267.00	8.61	516.60	4.64	278.40	
TU0061	12	Each	16" x 30" x 1" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media. Precisionaire or equal	3.53	42.36	2.56	30.72	5.75	69.00	
TU0062	24	Each	18" x 18" x 2" Framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal.					3.45	82.80	
TU0075	72	Each	18" x 30" x 2" framed pleated filter. Cotton/synthetic media, 2" thickness. Precisionaire or equal					6.67	480.24	

Custodial Supplies - Recap 2018-2019				SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25 3115 Poleline Road Pocatello, ID 83201		Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award	
				D & S Electric		Optica Lighting		Platt Electric		
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
WW0191	5,004	Each	T8, 28 watt, 48" length. Medium Bi-Pin base. Approximate hours life 30,000. Approximate initial lumens 2,600. 4,100K. CRI 80 or Higher Sylvania, Philips, or G.E. only.	1.88	9,407.52	2.85	14,261.40	1.60	8,006.40	
WW00196	200	Each	T5, 28 watt, 46" Length. Miniature Bi-Pin base. Approximate hours life 30,000. Lumens 4,000 or higher. 4,100K CRI 80 or Higher . Sylvania, Philips, or G.E. only.	2.99	598.00	5.87	1,174.00	3.45	690.00	
WW00197	300	Each	T5, 54 watt high output fluorescent, 46" Length. Minimum rated average life 24,000. Approximate initial lumens 5,000, CRI 80 or Higher . Sylvania, Philips, or G.E. only.	2.90	870.00	6.22	1,866.00	3.55	1,065.00	

Custodial Supplies - Recap 2018-2019				SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25 3115 Poleline Road Pocatello, ID 83201				Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified		Non-responsive on Unit of measurement		DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard		Bid Award			
				Gem State		KCDA		Hanson		Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Waxie Supply		WCP Solutions	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
XX0001	60	Each	DISPENSER, Liquid Hand-Soap. Refillable 50-oz. Push plunger valve. Hidden removable back plate. Clear Gray. Impact Triad #9352 or equal.	17.95	1,077.00	15.09	905.40	22.75	1,365.00	10.39	623.40	17.06	1,023.60	15.98	958.80		
XX0007	24	Each	PLUMBER'S FRIEND. Industrial Toilet plunger. <b>Sample required.</b>	4.79	114.96	4.13	99.12			3.39	81.36	7.05	169.20	4.95	118.80	4.45	106.80
XX0009	1,000	Boxes of 100	RAZOR BLADE. Single edge. 100/box.	5.03	50.30	5.58	5,580.00			5.69	5,690.00	6.42	6,420.00	6.84	6,840.00	4.68	468.00
XX0011	60	Boxes of 100	RAZOR BLADE. Scraper. Stanley 28-500 Retractable or Equal. <b>Sample required.</b>	2.11	126.60					1.99	119.40	2.09	125.40	1.45	87.00		
XX0014	100	Each	DISPENSER, Bay West Silhouette Roll Towel Dispenser 16000, large capacity, push dispensing mechanism, black translucent color. Size: 10 5/8" X 15 3/4" x 8 3/4"	31.89	3,189.00			43.01	4,301.00					48.89	4,889.00		

**Custodial Supplies - Recap**  
2018-2019

**SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 25**  
3115 Poleline Road  
Pocatello, ID 83201

				Alternate Bid Item, not brand as specified	Non-responsive on Unit of measurement	DNMS - Does Not Meet Standard	Bid Award								
				American Pride		Brady Industries of Idaho		Gem State		Hanson		KCDA		Porter's Office Products	
Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
YY0001	20,000	Case	SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL BAG. For wall hung receptacle.#77 Sanisac or equal. (Case of 500 each for a total of 10,000 each) <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>					16.72	1,337.60	17.52	700.00	14.57	291.40	20.11	402,200.00
YY0002	700	Gallon	SOAP, Liquid, Lanolin-based, Non-toxic, All purpose Hand Soap. Almond fragrance. 1 gallon containers. Clear or White color only.			4.25	2,975.00	7.09	4,963.00						
YY0005	1,400	Case	TOWEL, Roll. Bay West Eco Soft No. 45900 Semi-bleached or equivalent. Each roll 7.875" x 800' <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED Split shipment of 700 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>	17.19	24,066.00	17.47	24,458.00	23.75	33,250.00	17.47	24,458.00				
YY0006	800	Case	TOILET TISSUE. Georgia Pacific 027 (2 ply) or equal. Case; sheets 4" x 4 1/2", 650 sheets per roll minimum, split tube core. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED Split shipment of 400 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>			57.15	45,720.00	54.55	43,640.00	31.47	25,176.00	56.32	45,056.00	75.76	60,608.00
YY0009	200	Case of 3	PURELL HAND SANITIZER. #5192-03 1.2 L 40.5 fl. Oz. Purell in this size ONLY to fit dispensers already installed.			12.25	2,450.00	58.89	11,778.00	59.44	11,888.00			96.93	19,386.00
YY0010	1,645	Box	Urinal Screen, Splash Free, tapered bristles, Citrus scent. AirWorks Brand AWUS231 or equal <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>					1.17	1,924.65						
YY0011	48	Gallon	ENZYME DIGESTANT CLEANER, Liquid Bacteria / Disgestant / Deoderant, 1-gallon containers Spartan Consume SPA 3197.					8.80	422.40						

Item Number	Qty	Unit	Commodity Description	Pyramid School Products		RealKleen		Waxie Supply	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
YY0001	20,000	Case	SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL BAG. For wall hung receptacle.#77 Sanisac or equal. (Case of 500 each for a total of 10,000 each) <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>	0.03	514.00	0.03	640.00	12.82	256.47
YY0002	700	Gallon	SOAP, Liquid, Lanolin-based, Non-toxic, All purpose Hand Soap. Almond fragrance. 1 gallon containers. Clear or White color only.			12.13	8,491.00	7.48	5,236.00
YY0005	1,400	Case	TOWEL, Roll. Bay West Eco Soft No. 45900 Semi-bleached or equivalent. Each roll 7.875" x 800' <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED Split shipment of 700 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>					18.86	26,404.00
YY0006	800	Case	TOILET TISSUE. Georgia Pacific 027 (2 ply) or equal. Case; sheets 4" x 4 1/2", 650 sheets per roll minimum, split tube core. <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED Split shipment of 400 to be delivered July 2018 and January 2019.</b>					41.05	32,840.00
YY0009	200	Case of 3	PURELL HAND SANITIZER. #5192-03 1.2 L 40.5 fl. Oz. Purell in this size ONLY to fit dispensers already installed.			66.07	13,214.00	65.73	13,146.00
YY0010	1,645	Box	Urinal Screen, Splash Free, tapered bristles, Citrus scent. AirWorks Brand AWUS231 or equal <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED</b>	10.49	17,256.05	12.79	21,039.55	20.12	33,097.40
YY0011	48	Gallon	ENZYME DIGESTANT CLEANER, Liquid Bacteria / Disgestant / Deoderant, 1-gallon containers Spartan Consume SPA 3197.			11.70	561.60	10.87	521.76